DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DPH CONTRACT 27476
AMENDMENT #8

The Department of Health Services, on behalf of the Division of Public Health and the Racine City Health
Department agree to amend their original agreement for the Bioterrorism Preparedness Program (Profile 155050) as

follows:
REVISION: SECTION 5. SERVICES

Additional projects to be completed as detailed in attached Exhibit(s).
REVISION: SECTION 34.A.2

Insert: “The due date of the final fiscal report for Profile 155050 shall be sixty (30) days after the
Grant Agreement Period ending date. Expenses incurred during the Grant Agreement period on Profile 155050, but
reported later than sixty (30) days after the period ending date, will not be recognized, allowed or reimbursed under

the terms of this Grant Agreement.”

Adjustment will be made to the Community Aids Reporting System (CARS) based on the information in the table

below.
Agency # Agency Profile # Current Contract Change | New Contract Funding Period
Type Contract Level Amount Level
341113 660 155050 $0 $15985 $15985 7/1/2015-6/30/2016

Funding on Profile 155050 is for scholarships for travel to trainings and conferences.

All other terms and conditions of the original agreement remain unchanged.

GRANTEE’s Authorized Representative Date
Name: Dottie-Kay Bowersox

Title:  Public Health Administrator
City of Racine Health Department

GRANTOR’s Authorized Representative Date
Chuck J. Warzecha

Administrator / Deputy Administrator, Division of Public Health

Department of Health Services



brownwy
Typewritten Text
Dottie-Kay Bowersox

brownwy
Typewritten Text
Public Health Administrator

brownwy
Typewritten Text
City of Racine Health Department




